EGA

ROLEX

2018 European Men's Team Shield Championship

Riverside Golf Zagreb, Croatia
1 - 4 August 2018

FINAL RANKING

1 == Croatia

2 MW Malta

3 == Hungary

4 [ Liechtenstein

5 = Greece

6 wm Lithuania

7 wm Bulgaria

8 Cyprus

9 = Luxembourg

10 == Latvia

11 Ukraine

12 &l Bosnia and Herzegovina

13 =& Macedonia (FYROM)
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T3
T3
T3
T6
T6

T9

T9

T11
T11
T11
T11
T15
T15
T15
T15
T15
T20
T20
T22
T22
24

T25
T25
T25
T28
T28
T28
T28
T32
T32
T32
T32

T32

T37
T37
39

T40
T40

ROLEX

2018 European Men's Team Shield Championship
Riverside Golf Zagreb, Croatia
1 - 4 August 2018
RESULT LIST

Name Country
KOYMPAKIS, Vasileios Greece
BORG, Andrew Malta
MARKEVICIUS, Gediminas Lithuania
VUCEMIL, Ivan Croatia
BUERK, Lucas Croatia
ZAVACZKI, Balint Hungary

SCHREIBER, Elias

Liechtenstein

PACHIADAKIS, Georgios Greece
HORVAT, Lovro Croatia
CSANYI, Oliver Hungary
STANKOV, Ryan Bulgaria
KALPAKAS , George Cyprus
BRNIC, Adam Croatia
MARINOV, Vladislav Bulgaria
RAHME, Partick Luxembourg
SAVOV, Dimitar Bulgaria
VERELST MICALLEF, John Junior Malta
KALPAKAS, Christopher Cyprus
MATISONS, Roberts Latvia
MALOVYCHKO, Ivan Ukraine
PIRAGS, Reinholds Latvia
BECK, Nicholas Malta
ABRASHEV, Aleksandar Bulgaria
SMAJIC, Samir nggg’g g‘xidna
PITIRIS, Nikolas Cyprus
SIMON, Daniel Hungary

SCHREDT, Fabian
VAICIUS, Mindaugas
KRISTOPANS, Kristaps

Liechtenstein
Lithuania

Latvia

SELE, David Liechtenstein
MOSAR, Felix Luxembourg
BUCH, Jens Luxembourg
MARKEVICIUS, Mindaugas Lithuania
MEZNERICS, Gergely Hungary
EFTHIMIADIS, Nikolaos Greece
Macedonia,
PERCHEVSKI, Les The Former
Yugoslav
Republic Of
PALAMIOTIS, Nikolaos Greece
KARHAPOLOV, Fedir Ukraine

SCHREDT, Sebastian
MICHAELIDES, Savvas
CRITIEN, Ruud

Liechtenstein
Cyprus
Malta

To par

+10
+10
+10
+11
+11
+11
+11
+12
+12
+12
+12

+12

+13
+13
+14
+15
+15

Total

68
69
71
71
71
72
72
73
75
75
76
76
76
76
78
78
78
78
78
79
79
80
80
81
82
82
82
83
83
83
83
84
84
84
84

84

85
85
86
87
87
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Pos

42
T43
T43
T43

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

s

To par

+16
+17
+17
+17

+24

+25

+28

+29

+32

+35

+43

Total

88
89
89
89

96

97

100

101

104

107

115

A 10D Ry
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2018 European Men's Team Shield Championship
Riverside Golf Zagreb, Croatia
1 - 4 August 2018
RESULT LIST
Name Country
MOMKUS, Darius Lithuania
TUNSTS, Davis Latvia
SOLIIIEV, Tymur Ukraine
CASTELLANA, Arnaud Luxembourg
PARLOV, Tihomir Bosnia And
Herzegowina
SELMANAGIC, Feda Bosnia And
Herzegowina
Macedonia,
LAZARESKI, Vaso The Former
Yugoslav
Republic Of
MALIMON, Sergiy Ukraine
Macedonia,
. The Former
GEORGIEVSKI, Brian Yugoslav
Republic Of
. Bosnia And
GORDAN, Miralem Herzegowina
Macedonia,
The Former
GEORGIEVSKI, Vasko Yugoslav
Republic Of
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EGA

ROLEX

2018 European Men's Team Shield Championship
Riverside Golf Zagreb, Croatia
1 - 4 August 2018
RESULT LIST
Pos Name Country ~ To par Total
1 Croatia +1 217
2 Greece +9 225
3 Malta +11 227
4 Hungary +13 229
5 Bulgaria +14 230
6 Cyprus +20 236
7 Liechtenstein +21 237
8 Lithuania +22 238
9 Latvia +24 240
10 Luxembourg +29 245
11 Ukraine +37 253
12 Bosnia and Herzegovina +58 274
13 Macedonia (FYROM) +72 288
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EGA

ROLEX

2018 European Men's Team Shield Championship
Riverside Golf Zagreb, Croatia
1 -4 August 2018
RESULT LIST
Pos Name Country ~ To par
1 Croatia +1
BUERK, Lucas Croatia
HORVAT, Lovro Croatia
BRNIC, Adam Croatia
VUCEMIL, Ivan Croatia
2 Greece +9
PACHIADAKIS, Georgios Greece
KOYMPAKIS, Vasileios Greece
EFTHIMIADIS, Nikolaos Greece
PALAMIOTIS, Nikolaos Greece
3 Malta +11
BECK, Nicholas Malta
CRITIEN, Ruud Malta
VERELST MICALLEF, John Junior Malta
BORG, Andrew Malta
4 Hungary +13
ZAVACZKI, Balint Hungary
CSANYI, Oliver Hungary
SIMON, Daniel Hungary
MEZNERICS, Gergely Hungary
5 Bulgaria +14
MARINOV, Vladislav Bulgaria
STANKOV, Ryan Bulgaria
SAVOV, Dimitar Bulgaria
ABRASHEV, Aleksandar Bulgaria
6 Cyprus +20
KALPAKAS, Christopher Cyprus
MICHAELIDES, Savvas Cyprus
PITIRIS, Nikolas Cyprus
KALPAKAS , George Cyprus
7 Liechtenstein +21
SCHREIBER, Elias Liechtenstein
SCHREDT, Fabian Liechtenstein
SELE, David Liechtenstein
SCHREDT, Sebastian Liechtenstein
8 Lithuania +22
VAICIUS, Mindaugas Lithuania
MOMKUS, Darius Lithuania
MARKEVICIUS, Gediminas Lithuania
MARKEVICIUS, Mindaugas Lithuania
9 Latvia +24
PIRAGS, Reinholds Latvia
KRI§TOPANS, Kristaps Latvia
MATISONS, Roberts Latvia
TUNSTS, Davis Latvia

Total

217
71
75
76
71

225
73
68
84
85

227
80
87
78
69

229
72
75
82
84

230
76
76
78
80

236
78
87
82
76

237
72
82
83
86

238
83
88
71
84

240

79
83
78
89
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Pos

10

11

12

13

ROLEX

2018 European Men's Team Shield Championship

Name

Riverside Golf Zagreb, Croatia
1 - 4 August 2018

RESULT LIST

Luxembourg

BUCH, Jens

MOSAR, Felix
RAHME, Partick
CASTELLANA, Arnaud

Ukraine

MALOVYCHKO, Ivan
KARHAPOLOV, Fedir
SOLIIIEV, Tymur
MALIMON, Sergiy

Bosnia and Herzegovina

SMAJIC, Samir
PARLOV, Tihomir
SELMANAGIC, Feda
GORDAN, Miralem

Macedonia

LAZARESKI, Vaso
GEORGIEVSKI, Brian
GEORGIEVSKI, Vasko
PERCHEVSKI, Les

Country

Luxembourg
Luxembourg
Luxembourg
Luxembourg

Ukraine
Ukraine
Ukraine
Ukraine

Bosnia And
Bosnia And
Bosnia And
Bosnia And

Macedonia,
Macedonia,
F/I'acefdonia,
Macedonia,

To par

+29

+37

+58

+72

Total

245
84
83
78
89

253
79
85
89

101

274
81
96
97

107

288
100
104

115

84
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Quarter Final
Thursday, Aug 02

2018 European Men's Team Shield Championship
Riverside Golf Zagreb, Croatia

1 - 4 August 2018
Flight A

Semi Final
Friday, Aug 03

Final
Saturday, Aug 04

Croatia 2-1
09:30
Lithuania
Croatia 2-1 —
11:00
I Hungary
Hungar 2-1
10:00 gary
Bulgaria
— Croatia 25-05
12:00
— Malta
Malta 25-05
10:30
Cyprus
Malta 2-1 —
11:30
Liechtenstein
Greece
11:00
Liechtenstein 1-2
Position 3-4
Saturday, Aug 04
Hungal 2-1
11:30 9ary
Liechtenstein
Position 5-6
Friday, Aug 03 Saturday, Aug 04
Lithuania 25-05
10:00
Bulgaria B A
Lithuania
10:00
c Greece 1-2
rus
10:30 P
Greece 0.5-25
Position 7-8
Saturday, Aug 04
Bulgaria 2-1

09:30

Cyprus




EGA

ROLEX

2018 European Men's Team Shield Championship

Flight A
Quarter Final
Thursday, Aug 02

Riverside Golf Zagreb, Croatia
1 - 4 August 2018

Croatia Lithuania
Lovro Horvat / Adam Brni¢ 1 22nd 0 Mindaugas Markevicius / Darius Momkus
Ivan Vucemil 0 2&1 1 Gediminas Markevicius
Lucas Buerk 1 482 0 Mindaugas Vaicius
2 1
Quarter Final
Thursday, Aug 02
Hungary Bulgaria
Daniel Simon / Gergely Meznerics 0 6&5 1 Aleksandar Abrashev / Dimitar Savov
Oliver Csanyi 1 8&6 0 Ryan Stankov
Balint Zavaczki 1 382 0 Vladislav Marinov
2 1
Quarter Final
Thursday, Aug 02
Malta Cyprus
Ruud Critien / Nicholas Beck 1 2&1 0 Savvas Michaelides / Nikolas Pitiris
John Junior Verelst Micallef 1 1 Hole 0 Christopher Kalpakas
Andrew Borg Y2 Halved 2 George Kalpakas
2.5 0.5
Quarter Final
Thursday, Aug 02
Greece Liechtenstein
Nikolaos Efthimiadis / Nikolaos Palamiotis 0 6&5 1 Sebastian Schredt / Fabian Schredt
Vasileios Koympakis 0 1 Hole 1 Elias Schreiber
Georgios Pachiadakis 1 5&3 0 David Sele
1 2
Semi Final
Friday, Aug 03
Croatia Hungary
Lovro Horvat / Adam Brni¢ 1 482 0 Daniel Simon / Gergely Meznerics
Ivan Vucéemil 1 1 Hole 0 Oliver Csanyi
Lucas Buerk 0 1 Hole 1 Balint Zavaczki
2 1
Semi Final
Friday, Aug 03
Malta Liechtenstein
Nicholas Beck / Ruud Critien 1 5&3 0 Fabian Schredt / Sebastian Schredt
John Junior Verelst Micallef 0 2&1 1 Elias Schreiber
Andrew Borg 1 584 0 David Sele
2 1
Position 5-6
Friday, Aug 03
Lithuania Bulgaria
Mindaugas Markevicius / Darius Momkus 1 19th 0 Dimitar Savov / Aleksandar Abrashev
Mindaugas Vaicius 2 Halved Y3 Vladislav Marinov
Gediminas Markevicius 1 684 0 Ryan Stankov
2.5 0.5
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EGA

ROLEX

2018 European Men's Team Shield Championship

Cyprus

Nikolas Pitiris / Savvas Michaelides
Christopher Kalpakas

George Kalpakas

Croatia

Lovro Horvat / Adam Brni¢
Ivan Vucemil

Lucas Buerk

Hungary

Gergely Meznerics / Daniel Simon
Oliver Csanyi

Balint Zavaczki

Lithuania

Mindaugas Markevicius / Darius Momkus
Mindaugas Vaicius

Gediminas Markevicius

Bulgaria

Dimitar Savov / Aleksandar Abrashev
Vladislav Marinov

Ryan Stankov

N = = O

P = O O

N © ~»

Flight A

Position 7-8
Friday, Aug 03

483
Halved
2&1

Final
Saturday, Aug 04

685
28&1

Halved
Position 3-4

Saturday, Aug 04

6&4
19th
2&1
Position 5-6

Saturday, Aug 04

382
1 Hole

382

Position 7-8

Saturday, Aug 04

3&2
1 Hole
W/0

N O~ R O O =

B = O O

Riverside Golf Zagreb, Croatia
1 - 4 August 2018

Greece

Nikolaos Palamiotis / Nikolaos Efthimiadis
Georgios Pachiadakis

Vasileios Koympakis

Malta

Ruud Critien / Nicholas Beck
John Junior Verelst Micallef
Andrew Borg

Liechtenstein

Sebastian Schredt / Fabian Schredt
Elias Schreiber

David Sele

Greece

Nikolaos Palamiotis / Nikolaos Efthimiadis
Georgios Pachiadakis

Vasileios Koympakis

Cyprus

George Kalpakas / Savvas Michaelides
Nikolas Pitiris

Christopher Kalpakas
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Quarter Final
Thursday, Aug 02

2018 European Men's Team Shield Championship
Riverside Golf Zagreb, Croatia
1 - 4 August 2018
Flight B

Semi Final
Friday, Aug 03

Position 9-12
Saturday, Aug 04

Latvia 3-0

12:00

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Bosnia and Herzegovina

11:30
Macedonia (FYROM)
Latvia
09:00
Luxembourg 0.5-25
Luxembourg 2-1
12:00
Ukraine
Position 11-12
Friday, Aug 03 Saturday, Aug 04
Bosnia and Herzegovina
08:30 -
Ukraine 0-3

Macedonia (FYROM)
12:30 -
Ukraine 0-3

Position 13
Macedonia (FYROM)




EGA

ROLEX
2018 European Men's Team Shield Championship
Riverside Golf Zagreb, Croatia
1 - 4 August 2018
Flight B
Quarter Final
Thursday, Aug 02

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Macedonia

Miralem Gordan / Feda Selmanagic 1 1 Hole 0 Brian Georgievski / Vasko Georgievski
Samir Smajic¢ 1 483 0 Vaso Lazareski
Tihomir Parlov 0 482 1 Les Perchevski
2 1
Quarter Final
Thursday, Aug 02
Luxembourg Ukraine
Arnaud Castellana / Felix Mosar 1 785 0 Fedir Karhapolov / Tymur Soliiiev
Partick Rahme 1 1 Hole 0 Sergiy Malimon
Jens Buch 0 2&1 1 Ivan Malovychko
2 1
Semi Final
Friday, Aug 03
Latvia Bosnia and Herzegovina
Kristaps KriStopans / Davis Tunsts 1 3&2 0 Tihomir Parlov / Feda Selmanagic
Roberts Matisons 1 584 0 Miralem Gordan
Reinholds Pirags 1 584 0 Samir Smajic¢
3 (0}
Position 5-6
Friday, Aug 03
Macedonia Ukraine
Vasko Georgievski / Brian Georgievski 0 786 1 Fedir Karhapolov / Tymur Soliiiev
Vaso Lazareski 0 584 1 Sergiy Malimon
Les Perchevski 0 2 Holes 1 Ivan Malovychko
(0] 3
Final
Saturday, Aug 04
Latvia Luxembourg
Davis Tunsts / Kristaps Kristopans 0 20th 1 Arnaud Castellana / Felix Mosar
Roberts Matisons 2 Halved 2 Jens Buch
Reinholds Pirags 0 685 1 Partick Rahme
0.5 2.5
Position 3-4
Saturday, Aug 04
Bosnia and Herzegovina Ukraine
Feda Selmanagic / Miralem Gordan 0 5&3 1 Tymur Soliiiev / Fedir Karhapolov
Tihomir Parlov 0 684 1 Sergiy Malimon
Samir Smajic¢ 0 8&7 1 Ivan Malovychko
[0} 3
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